



Digitally
signed by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.02.10
09:51:06
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10604 OF 2025

Ravindra Ganpati Patil ...Petitioner
Versus
Santosh Bhagoji Patil And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Gajraj A. Mali i/b. Mr. Mandar G. Bagkar, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. Saiprasad Patil i/b. Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam, Advocate for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos.17 & 18/State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 9th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Urgent paper-production is sought by the advocate for the Petitioner as the matter is not listed because the regular Bench is not available today.
2. Perused the order dated 07.01.2026 by which the Petition was directed to be listed today and interim relief, if any, was continued.
3. Stand over to 26.02.2026. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)